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Sec. 9.02. LV—Lake and Village Residential District.

A. Creation of new lots in the Lake and Village Residential District.

1. No new Lake and Village Residential Districts shall be created. New parcels within the district may be
created through land division and combination, subject to the following:

a. Where public sewer and public water service is available the minimum buildable area shall be
fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet, provided the lot fronts a street, and twenty thousand
(20,000) square feet where the lot fronts a major thoroughfare, and minimum frontage shall be
eighty (80) feet:

b. Where public sewer and/or public water is not available the minimum buildable area shall be
twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, provided the lot fronts a street and twenty five thousand
(25,000) square feet where the lot fronts a major thoroughfare and minimum frontage shall be
one hundred and twenty (120) feet:

2. The lot must satisfy all criteria specified in the Land Division Ordinance.

3. No lot shall be divided in such a way as to create a non conforming lot or to increase the degree of
nonconformity already in existence.

B. Setbacks.

a. Front yard setback.

a. A front yard setback shall be determined to promote consistency with established patterns
within a developed neighborhood. The required setback will range from 30 feet to 40 feet based
on analysis of existing houses within 200 feet of the subject parcel, located on the same side of
the road as the subject parcel. If there are no homes within 200 feet of the subject parcel, the
required front yard setback shall be 40 feet.

b. In determining the setback, the following method shall be used, utilizing aerial photography and
parcel models provided in the Oakland County Geographic Information System:

1) Determine which existing houses shall be considered in the calculations.

2) Determine the distance from each house to the front property line and record the distance.

3) Subtract 30 feet from each measurement and record the difference. For measurements 30
feet or less, enter zero feet for further calculations. For measurements greater than 40
feet, enter ten feet for further calculations.

4) Determine the average difference of all measurements as recorded in step 3) (e.g. add all
recorded differences and divide by the number of samples). Add this calculated average to
30 feet. This is the required setback.

c. The Zoning Administrator may refer any plot plan to the Zoning Board of Appeals for
determination of the required setback.

b. Side yard setback.

a. For all principal and accessory buildings and structures, the side yard setbacks are established
based on lot width, as follows:

Lot Width
(feet)

Least Side
(feet)

Total Both Sides
(feet)

120 or greater 10 30
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90 to119 10 25
70 to 89 5 20
40 to 69 5 15

c. Rear yard setback.

a. A rear yard setback shall be determined to promote consistency with established patterns within
a developed neighborhood. The required setback will range from 30 feet to 40 feet based on
analysis of existing houses within 200 feet of the subject parcel, located on the same side of the
road as the subject parcel. If there are no homes within 200 feet of the subject parcel, the
required rear yard setback shall be 40 feet.

b. In determining the setback, the following method shall be used, utilizing aerial photography and
parcel models provided in the Oakland County Geographic Information System:

1) Determine which existing houses shall be considered in the calculations.

2) Determine the distance from each house to the rear property line and record the distance.

3) Subtract 30 feet from each measurement and record the difference. For measurements 30
feet or less, enter zero feet for further calculations. For measurements greater than 40
feet, enter ten feet for further calculations.

4) Determine the average difference of all measurements as recorded in step 3) (e.g. add all
recorded differences and divide by the number of samples). Add this calculated average to
30 feet. This is the required setback.

c. The Zoning Administrator may refer any plot plan to the Zoning Board of Appeals for
determination of the required setback.

C. Setback exceptions and height restrictions for accessory structures.

a. One (1) storage shed not greater than one hundred and fifty (150) square feet in area and not greater
than ten (10) feet in height may be permitted as close as five (5) feet to side lot line or rear lot line. All
sheds must comply with required front yard setback.

b. One (1) accessory structure such as a garage, swimming pool, or play structure not greater than two
hundred and forty (240) square feet in area and not greater than fifteen (15) feet in height may be
permitted as close as ten (10) feet to the rear lot line provided the structure complies with the
required side yard setback.

D. Minimum Setback from the Ordinary High Water Mark.

a. The setback from the ordinary high water mark shall be determined to promote consistency with
established patterns within a developed neighborhood, while protecting viewsheds of the lake for
neighboring properties.

b. Typically, the setback from the ordinary high water mark is sixty five (65) feet. The setback may be
reduced to as little as thirty (30) feet on lakefront lots, based on an analysis of like structures on parcels
within two hundred (200) feet of the subject parcel, located along the lakeshore. This setback
reduction may be applied to principle primary structures or to uncovered porches and decks. This
setback reduction may not be applied to accessory structures such as garages and boathouses.

c. In determining the setback reduction, the following method shall be used, utilizing aerial photography
and parcel models provided in the Oakland County Geographic Information System:
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1) Determine which existing primary structures or decks/uncovered porches shall be considered in
the calculations. Decks and uncovered porches shall not be used in determining setback
reductions for a principle structure, but principle structures may be used in determining setback
reductions for decks/uncovered porches.

2) Determine the distance from each structure to the presumed ordinary high water mark and
record the distance.

3) For parcels with no structures are closer to the presumed high water mark than sixty five (65)
feet, enter a value of zero for further calculations. For parcels with structures closer to the
presumed high water mark than thirty (30) feet, enter a value of thirty five (35) feet for further
calculations. For remaining parcels with structures falling between those two (2) limiting factors,
enter the difference between sixty five (65) feet and the measured distance.

4) Determine the average difference of all measurements as recorded in Step 3 (e.g. add all
recorded differences and divide by the number of samples). This result represents the allowable
setback reduction.

E. Minimum floor area per residential unit. One thousand (1,000) square feet.

F. Minimum first floor area per residential unit. Seven hundred and fifty (750) square feet.

G. Maximum height for principal structures. Two stories or twenty eight (28) feet.

H. Maximum height for residential accessory structures. Twenty eight (28) feet for all accessory structures which
comply with the setback requirements under Section 9.02B, Setbacks. See Section 9.02C, Setback Exceptions
and Height Restrictions for Accessory Structures for height restrictions for accessory structures placed under
the provisions for setback exceptions.

I. Maximum Lot Coverage. The maximum lot coverage for all building (principal and accessory) is as follows:

a. For lots with net area less than fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet, the maximum lot coverage
shall be forty five (45) percent.

b. For lots with net area of fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet or greater, the maximum lot coverage
shall be thirty five (35) percent.

( Ord. No. Z 006, § 3, 10 14 2015 )



EE24-0337CASE # Type BUILDING/NO PERMIT09/18/24
STEVEN TINO/BLDG INSPOFFICER__________________________ Status

3394 RAMADA DR H -11-11-377-015Complaint Address:

Owner of Record:
Complainant:

ROGERS, BRIAN D

3394 RAMADA DR
HIGHLAND MI 48356-1868
(248) 202 7686

COMPLAINT

While out doing inspections, ST noticed a deck going in, no permit.

Still open, in 2025 book
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3394 Ramada Dr

Oakland County    2100 Pontiac Lake Road  Bldg. 41 West   Waterford, MI 48328    Phone: 248-858-0721  Web: www.oakgov.com

Date Created: 10/3/2025

NDavid Coulter
Oakland County Executive

2 Foot Contours

5 Foot Contours

FEMA Base Flood Elevations

FEMA Cross Sections

100 yr - FEMA Floodplain

100 yr (detailed) - FEMA Floodplain

500 yr - FEMA Floodplain

FLOODWAY - FEMA Floodplain

Disclaimer:  The information provided herewith has been compiled from recorded
deeds, plats, tax maps, surveys and other public records.  It is not a legally recorded
map or survey and is not intended to be used as one.  Users should consult the
information sources mentioned above when questions arise. FEMA Floodplain data
may not always be present on the map.

1 inch = 200 feet



128.707
1

.7
3 36

.3
0

19.00

6
1

.5
9

206.01

16.0
0

7
5

.0
2

35
.0

0

218.4
6

1
4

.0
0

1
4

.0
0

82.03
83.71

100.77

17
1.

70

R
=218.26

1
6

3
.5

7

130.00

1
5

3
.8

9
83.80 45.00 110.00 80.00

90.00

82.81 100.00 55.00 60.00

2
0

2
.4

3

1
8

0
.0

0

1
8

0
.0

0

1
7

8
.1

9

203

204

202

205

170

201

169 168

171

206

167

11
-1

1-
37

7-
01

4

11
-1

1-
37

7-
01

5

11
-11

-377-013

11
-1

1-
37

7-
01

6

11
-1

1-
37

6-
01

3

11-11-377-012

11
-1

1-
37

6-
01

4

11
-1

1-
37

6-
01

5

11
-1

1-
37

6-
01

2

11
-1

1-
37

7-
01

7

11
-1

1-
37

6-
01

6

Ramada Dr

Duck Lake

3394 Ramada Dr

Oakland County    2100 Pontiac Lake Road  Bldg. 41 West   Waterford, MI 48328    Phone: 248-858-0721  Web: www.oakgov.com

Date Created: 10/2/2025

NDavid Coulter
Oakland County Executive

2 Foot Contours

5 Foot Contours

FEMA Base Flood Elevations

FEMA Cross Sections

100 yr - FEMA Floodplain

100 yr (detailed) - FEMA Floodplain

500 yr - FEMA Floodplain

FLOODWAY - FEMA Floodplain
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map or survey and is not intended to be used as one.  Users should consult the
information sources mentioned above when questions arise. FEMA Floodplain data
may not always be present on the map.
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3394 RAMADA DR HIGHLAND MI 48356-1868

4 beds / 3 full baths / 1 half baths / 3629 sq ft
Residential Property Profile

11-11-377-015

Note: Please be advised the data included in Property Gateway originates from multiple local municipalities. Data, in regard

to properties, may be classified and updated differently by municipalities. If you have any questions, please contact the

local community where the data originated.

Owner Information

Owner(s) : BRIAN D ROGERS & DAYLE J ROGERS

Postal Address : 3394 RAMADA DR HIGHLAND MI 48356-1868

Location Information

Site Address : 3394 RAMADA DR HIGHLAND MI 48356-1868

PIN : 11-11-377-015 Neighborhood Code : LAD

Municipality : Charter Township of Highland

School District : 63220 HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS

Class Code : 401 Residential - Improved

Property Description

 T3N, R7E, SEC 11 AXFORD ACRES NO 9 LOT  204

Most Recent Sale Since 1994

Date : 08/26/2024

Amount : $1 Liber : 59600:543

Grantor : ROGERS, DAYLE J

  ROGERS, DALE J Grantee : ROGERS, DALE J

  ROGERS, BRIAN D   ROGERS, BRIAN D

Next Most Recent Sale

Date : 09/17/2001

Amount : $409,000 Liber : 26316:798

Grantor : VANOVERBERGHE,

MICHAEL

Grantee : ROGERS, BRIAN D

  VANOVERBERGHE,

KAREN

  ROGERS, DAYLE J



3394 RAMADA DR HIGHLAND MI 48356-1868

4 beds / 3 full baths / 1 half baths / 3629 sq ft
Residential Property Profile

11-11-377-015

Note: Please be advised the data included in Property Gateway originates from multiple local municipalities. Data, in regard

to properties, may be classified and updated differently by municipalities. If you have any questions, please contact the

local community where the data originated.

Tax Information

Taxable Value : $270,534 State Equalized Value :  $507,070

Current Assessed Value : $507,070 Capped Value : $270,534

Effective Date For Taxes : 07/01/2025 Principal Residence Exemption

Type

: N/A

Summer Principal Residence

Exemption Percent

: 100% Winter Principal Residence

Exemption Percent

: 100%

2024 Taxes 2025 Taxes

Summer : $5,898.39 Summer : $6,064.77

Winter : $3,297.74 Winter :

Village : Village :

Lot Information

Description : ROLLING HIGH

WATERFRONT

Area :  0.42 ACRES

Primary Structure

Structure : Colonial/2Sty  Living Area :  3629 SQ FT

Ground Floor : 2079 SQ FT Year Built : 1978

Effective Year : 1981 Remodel Year : 0

Stories : 2    Story Rooms : 10

Bedrooms : 4 Full Baths : 3

Half Baths : 1 Fireplaces : 1

Ext Walls : Brick/Siding Basement : YES - FULL

Garage : ATTACHED - 2 car

(1006 SQ FT)

Heat : Forced Heat & Cool

Fuel Type : Gas Central Air : Yes

Basement Information

Finish : RECREATION

ROOM FINISH

  Area :  1275 SQ FT

Porch Information

Type Area

CPP 134 SQ FT

CGEP (1 Story) 156 SQ FT

Treated Wood 138 SQ FT

Treated Wood 742 SQ FT

Treated Wood 50 SQ FT

Roof Cover Only 43 SQ FT


